PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KSR Industrial Corporation	01/08/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KSR Technologies Co.		
Street Address:	95 Erie Street South		
City:	Ridgetown Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N0P 2C0		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6178847
Application Number:	09135346
Patent Number:	6151986
Patent Number:	6453767
Application Number:	10615553
Patent Number:	6389927
Application Number:	10488318
Application Number:	90006356
Patent Number:	6918318
Patent Number:	6584871
Patent Number:	7051613
Patent Number:	6655231
Patent Number:	6792827
Patent Number:	7114411
Patent Number:	6862950
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0379

Patent Number: 7276897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 647-6000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Anderson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KSR-01000/08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KSR Industrial Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada having its principal place of business at 95 Erie Street S.; Ridgetown, Ontario N9P 2C0; CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, KSR Technologies Co., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada having its principal place of business at 95 Erie Street South, Ridgetown, Ontario N0P 2C0, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0381

SCHEDULE A

Application/ Patent	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
Number				
09/135,346 6,178,847	Aug 17, 1998	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLÉ VEHICLE CONTROL PEDALS	US
09/135,346	Aug 17, 1998	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLE VEHICLE CONTROL PEDALS	US
09/309,526 6,151,986	May 11, 1999	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLE VEHICLE CONTROL PEDALS	US
09/715,731 6,453,767	Nov 17, 2000	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLE VEHICLE CONTROL PEDALS	US
10/615,553	Jul 8, 2003	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLE VEHICLE CONTROL PEDALS	US
09/614,101 6,389,927	Jul 12, 2000	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLE CONTROL VEHICLE PEDAL	US
10/488,318	Jun 18, 2004	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLE CONTROL VEHICLE PEDAL	US
90/006,356	Aug 14, 2003	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLE CONTROL VEHICLE PEDAL (REEXAMINATION OF 6,389,927)	US
10/204,725 6,918,318	Aug 22, 2002	Larry Willemsen	BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY WITH VARIABLE RATIO	US
09/882,981 6,584,871	Jun 15, 2001	Pat Burton, D. O'Neill, Rob Soteros, Kave Kelloway	ADJUSTABLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY	US
10/447,127 7,051,613	May 28, 2003	Pat Burton	ADJUSTABLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY	US
10/080,006 6,655,231	Feb 21, 2002	Larry Willemsen	PEDAL ADJUSTER FOR ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CONTROL	US
10/615,111 6,792,827	Jul 8, 2003	Larry Willemsen	ADJUSTABLE BRAKE AND THROTTLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY	US
10/143,488 7,114,411	May 9, 2002	Larry Willemsen	PEDAL ADJUSTER	US
10/287,103 6,862,950	Nov 4, 2002	Dan O'Neill	ADJUSTABLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY	US
11/852,454 7,276,897	Sep 10, 2007	Joong K. Lee	INDUCTIVE POSITION SENSOR	US

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 01/08/2008